
Page
1

STEP

1   SHIFT POINT
SCREW

SHIFT POINT
SCREW

M3x3

M3x10

M3x10

M3x3

M3x6
M3x6

1

1

2
3

2

3

5x5

5x5

NOTE: 
Screw in all the way, 
then unscrew 3.5 turns

NOTE: 
Screw in all the way, 
then unscrew 3.5 turns

1.1

1.2 1.3

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 



Page
2

EX
PL
O
D
ED

 

VI
EW
  

Part no	Description
	
2-SPEED GEARBOX	
110109	 Screw allen roundhead m3x10 (10)
110116	 Setscrew allen m3x3 (10)
110122	 Screw allen countersunk m3x6 (10)
110202	 Pin 5x5 (10)
110213	 Pin 2.5x10 (10)
804238	 2-speed drive flange SL6
804367	 2-speed set SL6 XLI
804368	 2-speed adaptor SL6 XLI
804369	 2-speed shoe (2) SL6 XLI
804370	 2-speed housing SL6 XLI 
804371	 2-speed spring (2) SL6 XLI
	
2-SPEED GEARS

804241	 2-speed gear set SL6 (6)
804242	 2-Speed gear 58T SL6
804243	 2-Speed gear 59T SL6
804244	 2-Speed gear 60T SL6
804245	 2-Speed gear 53T SL6
804246	 2-Speed gear 54T SL6
804247	 2-Speed gear 55T SL6

GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

110122

110122

804245 53T
804246 54T
804247 55T 

804242 58T

804243 59T 
804244 60T 

804370
804369

110116

110213

110202

110202

804368

804369

804371

110109

804238

GEARBOX PARTS LIST


